I Truman W. Gibson of Putnam County, Indianam being of sound mind and memory and knowing the uncertainty of life do make and publish this my last will and testament and hereby revoke all former wills by me made.

Item 1. I will and bequeath to my eldest son George B. Gibson the sum of Three Hundred Dollars (\$300) to be paid out of my estate either real or personal.

Item 2.I will and bequeath to my randson Clarence Holland the sum of Twney;-five (\$25.00) dollars to be paid out of my estate either real or personal.

Item 3. I will and bequeath the residue of my property both real and personal to my three children the said George B. Gibson, Charles W. Gibson and Hallie M. Henderson, share and share alike. But in the case of the death of my son George B. Gibson before my demise I will that one sixth of my estate go to his wife Laura Gibson, the residue to my two children Charles W. Gibson and Hallie M. Henderson, share and share alike or to their heirs as hereinafter provided for. And in the case of thedeath of my son Charles W. Gibson before my demise I will that his share of my estate shall go to his three children Earnest R. Gibson, Bulah Gibson and Alta Gibson. And in the case of the death of my daughter Hallie M. Henderson before my demise I will and bequeath her part of my estate to herson Henry Clair Henderson.

Item 4. It is my will that my just debts be first paid out of my estate before any of the foregoing bequests.

Item 5. It is my will that my son Georbe B. Gibson shall be executor of this my last will and testament and that he be not required to give any bond.

Item 6. In the case of the death of my son George B. Gibson before my own demise then it is my will that William Perkins of Morton Indiana shall be the executor of this my last will and testament.

Witness my hand and seal this the 26th day of January in the year 1911.

Truman W. Gibson

This is to certify that we the undersigned saw the above named testate Truman W.Gibson sign his name to the above named instrument as his last will and testament in our presence and that he declared that it was his last will and testament and that he published it to the world as such; and that each of us as his request signed as witnesses thereof in his presence and in the presence of each other the day and date above written.

Jackson Boyd

Conrad C. Gautier.

State of Indiana, Putnam Countymss: Before me James P. Hughes, Judge of the Putnam Circuit Court personally came one Conrad C. Gautier one of the subscribing witnesses to the foregoing last will and testament of Truman W. Gibson, late df Putnam County, Ind. deceased, and being duly sworn on oath says that he was present at the execution of said last will; that the same was duly executed; that at the time of the execution thereof, said testator was of full age to device his property, of sound min and memory not under any coercion or restraint; that said testator requested Conrad C. Gautier to sign said will as witness thereto which he accordingly did in the presence of said testator and in the presence of each other as suchscribing witness thereto.

Conrad C. Gautier.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of February, 1918.

James P. Hughes, Judge.

hat.

nd rt

ord

11.y

State of Indiana,
Putnam County, SS:

I, Harry W. Moore Clerk of the Putnam Circuit Court do hereby certify that the above and foregoing last will and testament of Truman W. Gibson late of Putnam County, State of Indiana, deceased, was this day duly admitted to pre bate and record and the proof thereof duly made by Conrad C. Gautier, subscribing witness thereto, which said will together with such proof, have been duly recorded in Record of Wills No. 4 Page 459 in this office.

Witness my name and the seal of this court the 28th day of February, 1918.

HArry W. Moore, Clerk.